Resolution Ho. 1996- 15

Resgolution huthorizing Budget nmendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1996

WIEREAS, funds are needed to p

ay for half of the b
Small schooln Systemn lawspuil;

alance owed jin the Tennespeo

WHERJENS $2,490,900 from the BEP to date;

» Wealdley county has received

NOW, THEREFORE, DE.IT RESOLVED B
Tennessee, assembled in regul

y the Board of Commissioners of Weakley county,
that:

ar session on thig 18th day of March , 1996,

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended asg follows:

Fund No. 141

Budget
hccount hpproved Amendments Amended
Number hccount : Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget
Estimated Revenues
39000 Fund Balancae 923,514.00 <9,558.00> 913,95G6.00
Expenditures
72310-320 Dues and Membership 12,000.00 9,558.00 21,558.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all res
Commigsioners of Waakley county, Tennessee, which

clutions of the Board of county
hereby repealed.

are in conflict with this resolution are

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTIER RESOLVED, that: this- resolution take effect from and after its
passage, the public welfare requiring it. whis resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of
the Beoard of Counlty Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES

OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUN

TY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS :

%% %M QC L /Zé(f s
f

Acknowledged and Approved: &/

//gg;éé;fZ/- 49222;%?j?L“

hcknowltdge

Chairman, HeaXll, Education, & Welfare Comm. Chairman, Finance, Wayas & Means Comu.

Hotion made by Commissioner Caudle that the foregoing amendment he approved.
; § i i 11

Motion meconded by Commlgsgioner Tidwe - ;

Upon being put to a roll callyvote, motion carried By a vote 19 yaag
n Nays N9  pafsed & absent -

Atteslted to: hApproved:

Ve <Lz

P4t scarbrougl, County/clerk

Ly 2

Ron Gifford, County Executive
v
Thins the 18th day of March . 1996.




